
  TO OBTAIN GENERAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 
 

www.tax.ny.gov 
      
General Info  (518) 457-5181 
 
Tax Practitioner Helpline (518) 457-5451 
 
 
Metropolitan Commuter Transportation Mobility Tax  (518) 485-2392 
Personal Income Tax Refund Information  (518) 457-5149 
Personal Income Tax Information Center  (518) 457-5181 
Sales Tax Information Center  (518) 485-2889 
Corporation Tax Information Center  (518) 485-6027 
Withholding Tax Information Center   (518) 485-6654 
Corporate Dissolution  (518) 485-2639 
Miscellaneous Business Tax Information Center  (518) 457-5735 
Mortgage Tax and Real Estate Transfer Tax Info Center (518) 457-8637 
Forms Ordering  (518) 457-5431 
Estate Tax  (518) 457-5387 
 
Telephone assistance outside the United States and Canada (518) 485-6800 
 
Telephone assistance for hearing or speech impaired (By TDD)  (518) 485-5082 

(You may also call the NYS Relay Service by dialing 771 and give the operator 
any of the voice numbers listed in this “Telephone Numbers” section) 

 
Tax Collection & Civil Enforcement   
 Collection Issues  (518) 457-5434 
 Child Support Collection Issues (518) 485-6820 
 
PrompTax Helpline   (518) 457-2332 
Corporation Tax Status Search (518) 485-6027   Fax (518) 435-2962 
Sales Tax Exempt Organization  (518) 457-2782 
Bulk Sales  (518) 457-4164 
Contract Offsets  (518) 457-7502 
Outreach Services  (518) 457-2398 
Office of Counsel  (518) 457-2070 
Freedom of Information  (518) 485-6250 or (518) 457-2153 
Disclosure Unit  (518) 485-8594 
STAR Registration  (518) 457-2036 
 
Tax Appeals Tribunal  (518) 266-3000 

  Fax (518) 272-5178 
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Executive Directory 

 
Thomas H. Mattox, Commissioner 
Phone (518) 530-5000 FAX (518) 435-2942 

thomas.mattox@tax.ny.gov 
 

Tax Practitioner Helpline         (518) 457-5451 
  
Nonie Manion, Executive Deputy Commissioner (518) 530-5000 
nonie.manion@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-2946 
 
Aida Brewer, Deputy Commissioner & Treasurer (518) 474-4250 
aida.brewer@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 402-4118 
  
Kevin Law , Director, Bureau of Conciliation 
& Mediation Services (518) 530-4628 
kevin.law@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8554 
 
Richard Ernst, Deputy Commissioner, Office of 
Professional Responsibility (518) 530-4130 
richard.ernst@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8534 
 
Geoffrey Gloak, Director of Public Information (518) 530-4690 
geoffrey.gloak@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8439 
 
  

OFFICE OF COUNSEL 
 

Amanda Hiller, Deputy Commissioner & Counsel (518) 530-5300 
amanda.hiller@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 485-6607 
 
Argi O’Leary , Assistant Deputy Commissioner (518) 530-5357 
argi.oleary@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 457-6666 
 
Deborah Liebman, Deputy Counsel (518) 530-4540 
deborah.liebman@tax.ny.gov                 Fax (518) 435-8547 
 
Mark Volk, Deputy Counsel (518) 457-2070 
mark.volk@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8548 

OFFICE OF TAX POLICY ANALYSIS 
 

Robert D. Plattner, Esq., Deputy Commissioner        (518) 530-5344 
robert.plattner@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 457-6666 
 
Scott Palladino, Assistant Deputy Commissioner (518) 530-4519 
scott.palladino@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 485-1365 
 



     
                                                           
              
          
 

   

COLLECTIONS & CIVIL ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 

Patricia Coneys,  Director  (518) 591-1980 
patricia.coneys@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 435-8655 
 
Christine London, Assistant Director  (518) 591-1979 
christine.london@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 435-8655 
 
Gerard Miller , Director, Ops Analysis & Support (518) 591-1981 
gerard.miller@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 435-8655 
 
Michael Pauquette, Director, Field Operations (518) 591-1523 
michael.pauquette@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 485-8832 
 
Stephen Glogowski, Director, Special Collections (518) 591-1979 
stephen.glogowski@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 485-8679 
 
Kathleen Azadian, Director, Collections Resolution Center (518) 591-1956 
kathleen.azadian@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 485-6218 
 

OFFICE OF THE TAXPAYER RIGHTS ADVOCATE 
 

Camille Siano Enders, Deputy Commissioner and  
Taxpayer Rights Advocate  (518) 530-5333 
camille.siano.enders@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8532 
 

 CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 
 

Risa Sugarman, Deputy Commissioner   (518) 530-5316 
risa.sugarman@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 485-6119 

Chris Ammirati , Director of Investigations (347) 390-7600 
christopher.ammirati@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8559 
 
Steve Krantz, Director of Special Investigations (518) 530-4088 
steve.krantz@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 457-3836 
 

OFFICE OF RISK MANAGEMENT 
 

Barry Ginsberg, Chief Risk Officer (518) 530-5347 
barry.ginsberg@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 485-6119 
 
James Brunt, Acting director of Internal Audit (518) 937-9459 
james.brunt@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 457-6514 
 
Tom White, Information Security officer (518) 292-7827 
tom.white@tax.ny.gov Fax (5180 457-6514 
 
William Hamel , Director of Internal Affairs (518) 451-1566 
 

OFFICE OF PROCESSING & TAXPAYER SERVICES 
 

Edward Chaszczewski, Director Processing Services (518) 530-5320 
Edward.chaszczewski@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 457-6666 
 
Andrew Morris, Director of Processing (518) 591-1944 
andrew.morris@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8664  
 
Vacant, Director Business Tax Bureau (518) 591-1942 
 Fax (518) 486-4595 
 
Lynne Belokopitsky, Director, Personal Income Tax Bureau (518) 533-9098 
lynne.belokopitsky@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-2965 
 
Diane O’Donnell, Director Processing and Shared Services       (518) 533-9197 
diane.odonnell@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8665 
               
Robert Poleto, Director, Enterprise Services (518) 533-9019 
robert.poleto@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 435-8665 

 
CONSOLIDATED CALL CENTER SERVICES 

 
Margaret Sherman, Director of Consolidated Call Center Services (518) 530-5301 
margaret.sherman@tax.ny.gov (518) 457-1091 
 
Edward Ryan, Director, Taxpayer Contact Center (518) 591-1997 
edward.ryan@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 457-1091 
 

AUDIT DIVISION 
 

Joseph Carzo, Director of Tax Audit Division (518) 451-8910 
joseph.carzo@tax.ny.gov   Fax (518) 435-8441 

 
Brian Haas, Director of Audit Operations (518) 451-8910 
brian.haas@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 435-8441 

 
Nancy Williams, Prog Chief Income/Franchise Desk Audit Bureau  (518) 591-1923 
nancy.williams@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 435-8442 
 
Terry O’Neil,  Director, Transaction Field Audit Bureau  (518) 530-4625 
terry.o’neil@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 435-8643 
 
Brian Galarneau, Prog Mgr, Transaction Desk Audit Bureau*  (518) 862-6015 
brian.galarneau@tax.ny.gov   Fax (518) 435-8441 

Michael Miller , Prog Mgr, Transaction Desk Audit Bureau* (518) 862-6015 
michael.j.miller@tax.ny.gov  Fax (518) 435-8441 

*Includes Estate Tax, Real Estate Transfer Tax, and Fuels, Alcohol, Cigarette and Carrier Taxes 
  

OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICES 
 

Susan Savage, Assistant Deputy Commissioner (518) 474-5711 
susan.savage@tax.ny.gov Fax (518) 474-9276 
 




